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Select State:  california v Select County:  Los Angeles v

Pipeline operator contact information for the geographic area you specified:

Pipeline Person To Entity To Contact Phone / Fax / Email Public Awareness URL
Operator ID & Contact
Name
117 -AIR () Air Products 10202 Strang Phone: (800) 964-2727 Fax: Email:
PRODUCTS & Pipeline Road, La farhadbi@airproducts.com
CHEMICALS Porte, TX
INC 77571
18092 - SFPP, () PUBLIC 1001 Phone: (800) 276-9927 Fax: Email: https://www.kindermorgan.com/pages/public_awareness
LP AWARENESS LOUISIANA PUBLICAWARNESS@KINDERMORGAN.COM
COORDINATOR STREET SUITE
1000,
HOUSTON, TX
77002
18484 - Moises Guzman 555 West 5th Phone: (213) 244-3114 Fax: Email:
SOUTHERN (Pipeline Street GT12B6, NPMS_Inquiries@semprautilities.com
CALIFORNIA Integrity Team Los Angeles,
GAS CO Lead) CA90013
19410 - THUMS () CcocC - 900 OLD Phone: (661) 763-6911 Fax: Email: Elk- https://www.crc.com/
LONG BEACH COMMUNICATIONS RIVERROAD, COC@crc.com
co OPERATIONS BAKERSFIELD,
CENTER CA 93311
20202 - Mark Snyder 2402 East Phone: (562) 491-6753 Fax: Email:
ULTRAMAR (Superintendent) Anaheim , mark.snyder@valero.com
INC. Wilmington, CA
90744
26094 - Kyle Oppliger 19003 IH-10 Phone: (800) 759-0033 Fax: Email:
NUSTAR (VP Terminal West , San kyle.oppliger@nustarenergy.com
TERMINALS Operations) Antonio, TX
OPERATIONS 78257
PARTNERSHIP
L P
26125 - () PUBLIC 1001 Phone: (800) 276-9927 Fax: Email: https://www.kindermorgan.com/pages/public_awareness
CALNEV AWARENESS LOUISIANA PUBLICAWARENESS@KINDERMORGAN.COM
PIPELINE CO COORDINATOR STREET SUITE
1000,
HOUSTON, TX
77002
26136 - Michael Sanders 12700 Park Phone: (630) 649-8016 Fax: Email:
PARAMOUNT (Director, Central Dr., Ste. michael.sanders@deleklogistics.com
PETROLEUM Regulatory 1500 , Dallas,
CORP Compliance ) TX 75251
2731 - Garrett Parker 1500 Louisiana  Phone: (832) 854-4596 Fax: Email:
CHEVRON (Regulatory , Houston, TX PARKERG@chevron.com
PIPELINE CO  Assurance 77002
Specialist)
300 - PLAINS BRYAN 333 CLAY Phone: (713) 646-4308 Fax: Email:
PIPELINE, L.P. FERGUSON STREET SUITE  bcferguson@paalp.com
(MGR 1600,
GIS/DATA HOUSTON, TX

INTEGRATION) 77002



30834 -
TIDELANDS
OolL
PRODUCTION
COMPANY

31075 - E&B
NATURAL
RESOURCES
MANAGEMENT
CORP

31135 -
PETRO-
DIAMOND
TERMINAL
COMPANY

31174 - SHELL
PIPELINE CO.,
L.P.

31296 -
VENOCO, INC

31420 - VOPAK
TERMINAL LOS
ANGELES INC.

31460 - DOD
DEFENSE
ENERGY
SUPPORT
CENTER

31684 -
PHILLIPS 66
PIPELINE LLC

31955 - CITY
OF VERNON

31986 - CITY
OF GLENDALE,
GLENDALE
WATER &
POWER

32103 -
CRIMSON
PIPELINE L.P.

32135 -
PHILLIPS 66
COMPANY -
LOS ANGELES
REFINERY

Amy Roth (VP
Regulatory
Affairs)

Eric Conard
(Mgr.,
Environmental)

Sonia Islam
(Regulatory
Engineer)

Keith Wenal
(HES Manager)

Vanaroth
Samrith
(Operations
Manager)

Todd Williams
(Facility
Manager/COR,
DFSP San
Pedro)

Ryan Martin
(Public
Awareness
Administrator)

Dan Cordova
(Natural Gas
Superintendent)

John Escudero
(Power Plant
Superintendent)

April Harvey
(ROW Manager)

Kurt Alvarado
(Marine Terminal
& Pipeline
Supervisor)

COocC -
COMMUNICATIONS
OPERATIONS
CENTER

900 OLD
RIVER ROAD ,
BAKERSFIELD,
CA 93311

249 E. OCEAN
BLVD., 9TH
FLOOR, SUITE
900, LONG
BEACH, CA
90802

1100 Main
Street, 2nd Flr. ,
Irvine, CA
92614

150 N Dairy
Ashford Rd ,
Houston, TX
77079

6267
Carpinteria Ave.
Suite 200 ,
Carpinteria, CA
93013

401 Canal
Avenue ,
Wilmington, CA
90744

3171 N Gaffy
Street , San
Pedro, CA
90731

2331 Citywest
Blvd , Houston,
TX 77042

4305 S Santa
Fe Avenue ,
Vernon, CA
90058

800 Air Way
Level 4,
Glendale, CA
91201

3760 Kilroy
Airport Way
Suite #300,
Long Beach,
CA 90806

1660 W.
Anaheim St. |
Wilmington, CA
90744

Phone: (661) 763-6911 Fax: Email: Elk- https://www.crc.com/
COC@crc.com

Phone: (312) 813-2159 Fax: Email:
aroth@ebresources.com

Phone: (949) 553-0112 Fax: (949) 257-4763
Email: econard@petrodiamond.com

Phone: (832) 762-2666 Fax: Email:
sonia.islam@shell.com

Phone: (805) 745-2259 Fax: Email:
kwenal@venocoinc.com

Phone: (310) 221-5927 Fax: (310) 549-2308
Email: vanaroth.samrith@vopak.com

Phone: (310) 241-2834 Fax: (703) 767-8331
Email: Todd.williams@dla.mil

Phone: (832) 765-3226 Fax: Email:
Ryan.Martin@p66.com

Phone: (323) 583-8811 Fax: Email:
dcordova@ci.vernon.ca.us

Phone: (818) 548-2148 Fax: Email:
jescudero@glendaleca.gov

Phone: (562) 285-4117 Fax: Email:
landdepartment@crimsonpl.com

Phone: (310) 952-6206 Fax: (310) 952-6211
Email: kurt.s.alvarado@p66.com
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https://www.phillips66pipeline.com/

https://www.crimsonmidstream.com/
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32147 - () MPL Landowner 539 South Main  Phone: (855) 888-8056 Fax: Email: http://www.marathonpipeline.com
MARATHON Relations and Street , Findlay, mplinfo@marathonpetroleum.com
PIPE LINE LLC General Info OH 45840
32224 - BETA Rick Armstrong 111 W. Ocean Phone: (562) 628-1526 Fax: Email:
OFFSHORE (Pipeline Blvd suite 1240  rick.armstrong@amplifyenergy.com
Superintendent) , Long Beach,

CA 90802
32251 - Suzanne 9302 Garfield Phone: (562) 928-7000 Fax: Email:
RIBOST Gornick (VP Ave. , South sgornick@worldoilcorp.com
TERMINAL Environmental ) Gate, CA 90280
LLC, DBA
WORLD OIL
TERMINALS
32253 - () MPL Landowner 539 South Main ~ Phone: (855) 888-8056 Fax: Email: http://www.marathonpipeline.com
TESORO Relations and Street, Findlay, mplinfo@marathonpetroleum.com
REFINING & General Info OH 45840
MARKETING
COMPANY, LLC
32266 - ST. Andy Bradfield PO Box 22410, Phone: (661) 549-8518 Fax: Email:
JAMES OIL (Compliance Bakersfield, CA  andy@complianceservicesinc.net
CORPORATION = Services Inc.) 93390
32284 - Eric Brokaw 1926 East Phone: (304) 387-8696 Fax: Email:
PENNZOIL- (Plant Manager) Pacific Coast eric.brokaw@shell.com
QUAKER Highway ,
STATE D/B/A Wilmington, CA
SOPUS 90744
PRODUCTS
32688 - WEST () PUBLIC 1001 Phone: (800) 276-9927 Fax: Email: https://www.kindermorgan.com/pages/public_awareness
COAST AWARENESS LOUISIANA PUBLICAWARENESS@KINDERMORGAN.COM
TERMINAL COORDINATOR STREET SUITE
PIPELINE 1000, Houston,
(WCTP) TX 77002
38899 - Caleb Cooley 230 Progress Phone: (903) 649-3015 Fax: Email:
BREITBURN (EHS Bivd , caleb.cooley@breitburn.com
MANAGEMENT  Coordinator) Longview, TX
COMPANY, LLC 75604
39038 - E&T Jason Conn 5491 Spinnaker =~ Phone: (562) 439-9141 Fax: Email:
LLC (Manager) BayDr.,Long  jason@etoil.net

Beach, CA

90803
39532 - Thomas McLane 1330 Lake Phone: (281) 602-4224 Fax: (382) 836-6503
TORRANCE (Regulatory Robbins Drive Email: Thomas.McLane@pbfenergy.com
BASIN Advisor) Suite 300, The
PIPELINE Woodlands, TX
COMPANY LLC 77380
39533 - Thomas McLane 1330 Lake Phone: (281) 602-4224 Fax: (382) 836-6503
TORRANCE (Director, Robbins Drive,  Email: Thomas.McLane@pbfenergy.com
LOGISTICS Logistics The
COMPANY LLC  Regulatory Woodlands, TX

Compliance) 77380

39534 - Thomas McLane 1330 Lake Phone: (281) 602-4224 Fax: (382) 836-6503
TORRANCE (Director, Robbins Drive Email: Thomas.McLane@pbfenergy.com
VALLEY Logistics Suite 300, The
PIPELINE Regulatory Woodlands, TX

COMPANY LLC  Compliance) 77380
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39535 - Thomas McLane 1330 Lake Phone: (281) 602-4224 Fax: (382) 836-6503
TORRANCE (Director, Robbins Drive Email: Thomas.McLane@pbfenergy.com
PIPELINE Logistics 300, The
COMPANY LLC  Regulatory Woodlands, TX
Compliance) 77380
39817 - TN Pat Vigeant 9151 West Pico =~ Phone: (310) 261-7826 Fax: Email:
AVENUE LLC (Foreman) Bivd , Los pvigeant@pceclp.com
Angeles, CA
90035
39837 - Leeor Alpern 14700 Downey  Phone: (562) 320-1230 Fax: Email:
PARAMOUNT (Director Ave , LAlpern@worldenergy.net
PIPELINE LLC Community Paramount, CA
Relations) 90723
40005 - LOS () Harbor Generating 161 N Island Phone: (310) 522-1316 Fax: Email:
ANGELES Station Ave , Rober.Painter@ladwp.com
WATER & Wilmington, CA
POWER 90744
40192 - ZENITH = Connie 18000 Phone: (562) 263-3929 Fax: Email:
ENERGY WEST Cunningham Studebaker Rd  connie.cunningham@zenithterminals.com
COAST (HSER Ste 960,
TERMINALS Manager) Cerritos, CA
LLC 90703
879 - CHEMOIL Lawrence 2365 E. Phone: (562) 239-6688 Fax: Email:
TERMINALS Martinez Sepulveda lawrence.martinez@chemoil.com
LLC (Terminal Blvd. , Long
Manager) Beach, CA
90810
999 - PACIFIC Pat Vigeant 9151 West Pico  Phone: (310) 261-7826 Fax: Email:
COAST (Foreman) Bivd , Los pvigeant@pceclp.com
ENERGY Angeles, CA

COMPANY, LP 90035



